
Pearce Cycles Series Downhill Mikrotime Sport Systems March 2004

Pearce Cycles Specialized Series Downhill March 2004
Organised by Pearce Cycles Ludlow
Hopton Castle, Nr Craven Arms, Salop
Race 3 - Saturday 20th March 2004

Race 1  Juvenile Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 700 Joshua BRYCELAND Royal Racing Gbr 199003233:44.41 3:50.24 3:44.41
2 718 Joseph SMITH 442968 3:59.65 4:04.21 3:59.65
3 716 Sam DALE 441460 4:03.65 4:03.63 4:03.63
4 714 Joseph HORTON 4:05.15 4:25.54 4:05.15
5 732 Alex WILLIAMS Aston Hill.Com Rutland 4:38.45 4:42.90 4:38.45
6 720 Rory HAMMOND Pearce Cycles RT 4:42.88 6:05.90 4:42.88
7 707 Alex WILLIAMS 4:47.94 5:03.96 4:47.94
8 717 Rob BUNNING 437002 4:55.32 4:50.53 4:50.53
9 715 Louis SWANN The PPC Image Lab 4:51.22 4:51.72 4:51.22

10 705 Joby NEWSON Team Truth 5:02.07 5:21.13 5:02.07
11 730 Stefan THOMAS Bedstone College 5:41.56 5:03.93 5:03.93
12 706 Daniel SHEERAN Bedstone College 5:17.19 5:32.17 5:17.19
13 725 Bob HEATHCOTE 5:52.69 5:18.54 5:18.54
14 701 James DOWER Pilling Motor Group 6:18.19 5:26.33 5:26.33
15 726 Todd KEARNEY 5:28.69 5:47.69 5:28.69
16 704 Callum MELVILLE 5:41.64 6:05.56 5:41.64
17 712 Ben WALLER JJB Sports 5:54.60 5:54.60
18 709 Robert GRAY Banzai Bees/Uttoxeter Cycle 6:02.83 6:35.17 6:02.83
19 724 Tom HARDING 6:12.93 6:02.84 6:02.84
20 721 Ben CLARK 6:39.42 6:12.56 6:12.56
21 711 Alex EDWARDS 7:10.69 7:10.69
22 708 Byron STUBLEY 8:02.09 8:23.22 8:02.09
23 729 Rowley SMITH Bedstone College 8:03.87 Non-Fin 8:03.87
24 731 Jacob UNDERWOOD 8:45.18 8:45.18

Race 2  Youth Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 644 Brendan FAIRCLOUGH Royal Orange 434243 3:38.49 3:32.66 3:32.66
2 640 Richard THOMAS Ancillotti UK 431079 3:43.53 3:49.72 3:43.53
3 616 Nick LINDSAY DDR 3:43.76 3:53.71 3:43.76
4 643 Andrew COOPER 834036 3:49.00 3:47.58 3:47.58
5 609 Frank GALLAGHER High Peak Cycles/661 4:02.53 3:53.46 3:53.46
6 630 Stephen THOMPSON 3:54.26 4:09.26 3:54.26
7 668 Matthew PARKINSO Descent-World.Co.Uk 435841 3:54.45 3:59.78 3:54.45
8 642 Ralph JONES 2 3:59.70 3:56.93 3:56.93
9 637 Daryl UPTON 4:04.37 4:01.79 4:01.79

10 607 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 4:01.91 4:03.31 4:01.91
11 634 Christian FAIRCL 439373 4:02.18 4:06.81 4:02.18
12 653 Ben JOYCE Ancillotti UK 439626 4:03.34 4:14.24 4:03.34
13 635 John RATHBONE Realm Racing 4:04.89 4:25.05 4:04.89
14 641 James CONSIDINE Downhiller.Com 4:05.97 4:07.16 4:05.97
15 617 Anthony MILLIAR Somerset Bike Centre 4:09.97 4:36.00 4:09.97
16 636 Elliot MACHIN Lloyds Cycles 4:10.09 4:15.61 4:10.09
17 610 Jack GRAHAM Astonhill.Com Junior Develo 4:10.91 4:28.05 4:10.91
18 639 Tom STONELL Aston Hill Junior Developme 4:16.07 4:13.28 4:13.28
19 626 Robert HOLT Realm Racing 4:15.27 4:22.50 4:15.27
20 633 Joel CHIDLEY Realm Racing 4:18.46 4:16.29 4:16.29
21 611 Damian GROVES Brian Rourke Cycles 4:16.87 4:20.44 4:16.87
22 659 Craig ROSE Realm Racing 4:23.22 4:18.88 4:18.88
23 613 Ashley HODGETTS Somerset Bike Centre 198811 4:19.15 4:19.10 4:19.10
24 638 Owain JAMES 442865 4:20.71 Non-Fin 4:20.71
25 645 Simon BARTLE 4:22.79 4:22.79
26 632 Jamie JONES 4:26.56 4:58.70 4:26.56
27 608 Russell EDWARDS 4:26.63 4:31.68 4:26.63
28 629 Gavin GEORGE Realm Racing 4:32.31 4:37.09 4:32.31
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29 647 William DAVIES 4:34.47 5:13.70 4:34.47
30 606 Ben CRUMP 4:48.98 5:00.72 4:48.98
31 631 Sam BIRCH Team Skene 4:49.31 4:53.64 4:49.31
32 654 Chris MANDER 440334 5:54.40 4:51.40 4:51.40
33 656 Matt PARDESI 4:56.06 4:56.57 4:56.06
34 602 Tim BREEZE 5:00.13 5:00.13
35 664 Jonathan FOSTER- Leisure Lakes 5:00.65 5:15.33 5:00.65
36 651 Brad FROST FWS Racing 5:04.52 5:04.52
37 657 Lewis PETTY Colne Valley Cycles 5:08.03 5:08.74 5:08.03
38 615 Andy JONES Back In Black Racing 5:08.28 5:08.28
39 601 Sean BARRETT Wilnecote Motors Racing 5:15.22 5:43.73 5:15.22
40 669 Dave ROBERTS Nakedracing.Co.Uk 5:18.85 6:40.94 5:18.85
41 619 Ben PALMER 5:20.81 5:20.81
42 650 Chris FELL 5:37.92 5:25.88 5:25.88
43 603 James BUCKNALL Wilnecote Motors Racing Non-Fin 5:26.39 5:26.39
44 627 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing 5:27.50 5:35.92 5:27.50
45 625 Nic CROSLAND Realm Racing 5:32.16 5:28.46 5:28.46
46 622 Steven THOMSON 5:29.15 5:31.64 5:29.15
47 649 Tom EVANS 5:31.37 5:30.64 5:30.64
48 648 Tom ENGLAND 5:37.17 5:43.67 5:37.17
49 658 Ben RALPHS Team Sketchy 7:47.22 6:39.60 6:39.60
50 620 Daniel QUALTER 6:44.46 7:24.23 6:44.46
51 666 William JONES 6:55.48 7:22.80 6:55.48
52 665 Billy HOLLINS 7:29.43 7:29.43
53 667 Matt MAYERS 13:30   13:30

Race 4  Junior Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 535 Tom DEACON 429020 3:28.62 3:32.35 3:28.62
2 536 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 3:39.10 3:29.44 3:29.44
3 533 Matt SIMMONDS 3:32.69 3:29.67 3:29.67
4 562 Simon PARKINSON Descent.World.Co.Uk 430000 3:46.14 3:35.00 3:35.00
5 547 James McKNIGHT Bertie Maffoons 3:36.86 3:37.29 3:36.86
6 523 Mike STRICKLAND Somerset Bike Centre 430790 4:04.88 3:37.16 3:37.16
7 532 James STOCK 434581 3:43.45 3:58.36 3:43.45
8 525 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 3:53.38 3:44.94 3:44.94
9 502 Ben DEAKIN EMBC Dorset 3:50.70 3:46.61 3:46.61

10 549 Dan PARDESI Wylie And Holand Racing 3:49.92 3:57.01 3:49.92
11 501 Robbie DAVIES Team Skene 3:52.32 4:35.05 3:52.32
12 510 Edward WARBURTON High Peak Cycles/661 4:18.88 3:57.86 3:57.86
13 521 Paul ASTON 440240 3:59.28 3:58.31 3:58.31
14 513 Daniel YEOMANS 4:11.00 4:05.59 4:05.59
15 519 James ROTHWELL Leisure Lakes 435359 4:06.46 4:06.46
16 554 Craig WALCHESTER 4:25.82 4:07.07 4:07.07
17 531 Ben CALVERT High Peak Cycles 661 4:19.74 4:12.74 4:12.74
18 528 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 4:15.09 4:18.41 4:15.09
19 500 Chris BREEZE 4:21.33 4:21.46 4:21.33
20 530 Richard GILBERT 4:23.16 4:23.16
21 529 Mat KEMP Aston Hill Junior Developme 4:49.03 4:29.09 4:29.09
22 526 James SMART 431414 4:38.06 4:29.89 4:29.89
23 520 Peter YATES Stourport Specialist Cycles 4:30.62 4:30.36 4:30.36
24 548 Adam MORGAN 5:59.65 4:47.19 4:47.19
25 504 Oli JONES 4:54.21 5:38.85 4:54.21
26 538 Colin BATE Birmingham University 4:57.55 4:57.55
27 552 Paul RUSCOE 4:59.74 5:15.83 4:59.74
28 542 Oliver DALE Team Sketchy 5:02.10 5:00.90 5:00.90
29 516 Mark HICKS 5:01.00 5:01.00
30 515 Andrew STANFORD 442645 5:15.64 5:10.35 5:10.35
31 564 Ryan STOPFORD High Peak Cycles Glossop 5:35.09 5:15.04 5:15.04
32 557 Elliot WILSON 5:29.14 5:29.14
33 550 Adam PICKERSGILL 5:30.41 5:33.64 5:30.41
34 506 Paul MANSON 6:34.37 6:34.37
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35 518 Rick BAILEY 441512 7:25.12 7:25.12

Race 5  Master Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 448 Steven JONES Dirt Magazine 102400 3:29.78 3:33.37 3:29.78
2 458 Stefan GLEED Rapidracers.Com 3:42.25 4:13.88 3:42.25
3 432 Jono SIMPSON Pearce Cycles RT 417494 3:46.14 3:46.14
4 411 Dylan JENKINS Jensonmotorsport.Co.Uk 3:51.64 3:47.52 3:47.52
5 449 Simon PATON Descent-World 405398 3:53.76 3:50.34 3:50.34
6 457 John FINNEY 3:57.65 3:53.15 3:53.15
7 441 Philip GRAY Rave Racing 439813 4:12.37 3:55.79 3:55.79
8 446 Craig BROMLEY Rapidracers.Com 443218 4:00.25 3:58.11 3:58.11
9 444 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kenda 4:05.36 4:01.08 4:01.08

10 437 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR 4:07.43 4:07.43
11 439 Neil EDGAR;4 PLA 4:28.91 4:07.61 4:07.61
12 438 Adrian BRADLEY Beics Betws 4:10.60 4:13.90 4:10.60
13 422 Glyn LILES JE James.Co.Uk 425710 4:15.68 4:10.98 4:10.98
14 466 Tim WEBB Southerndownhill.Com 4:10.98 4:15.80 4:10.98
15 431 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing 436886 4:59.08 4:15.01 4:15.01
16 472 Matt BEIGHTON Twat Racing 4:20.41 4:16.77 4:16.77
17 451 Steve CROWLEY 4:17.71 4:25.73 4:17.71
18 447 Chris BATTY JE James 423665 4:18.41 4:30.45 4:18.41
19 440 Nick STEVENS Oztown/Culina 4:19.58 4:42.75 4:19.58
20 418 Gregg TAYLOR 4:36.77 4:23.03 4:23.03
21 434 Peter WARD Rapid Racers 4:30.26 4:23.64 4:23.64
22 415 Glen PRICE 4:25.45 4:28.85 4:25.45
23 406 Paul EDWARDS Phyz-Ed Racing 4:25.78 5:10.33 4:25.78
24 400 Richard BATCHELO Nationwide Cycling Club 4:30.81 4:27.83 4:27.83
25 435 Alex SLATER Rave Racing 439259 4:30.04 4:27.85 4:27.85
26 404 Keith CLARKE 4:29.21 4:37.96 4:29.21
27 401 Mat BEAL JE James 4:29.83 4:31.72 4:29.83
28 408 Dave HAWKES Team Fubar 4:30.50 4:36.14 4:30.50
29 405 Richard COOPER All Show No Go 4:31.15 4:43.66 4:31.15
30 407 Dennis HARRISON Aston Hill.Com 4:32.73 4:32.91 4:32.73
31 452 Chris DAINTON WD Environmental 4:38.00 5:25.30 4:38.00
32 420 Ian WARBY Astonhill.Com 4:41.79 4:48.49 4:41.79
33 402 Darren BUTTRILL All Show No Go 5:32.66 4:41.84 4:41.84
34 461 Stephen ORMEROD 4:55.44 4:41.90 4:41.90
35 412 Adrian LAWRENCE 4:43.31 4:53.66 4:43.31
36 443 Nick HULCOOP 5:08.08 5:11.50 5:08.08
37 430 Lee SARSFIELD 5:13.23 5:21.66 5:13.23
38 469 Chris OAKLEY 5:21.19 5:21.19
39 468 James HOLLINS 5:46.02 5:46.02
40 419 Kevin VAUGHAN 5:53.29 5:53.29
41 462 Richard POWELL Warehouse Gym 7:03.18 8:13.82 7:03.18
42 456 Nicholas EYRE Team Bulldog 13:54 17:10 13:54

Race 6  Gnd Veteran Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 350 Phil SMART 440791 4:57.95 5:05.57 4:57.95

Race 7  Veteran Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 313 Ian HUTCHINSON 4:07.57 4:04.37 4:04.37
2 305 David WILLIAMS 4:25.05 4:42.95 4:25.05
3 318 Michael LEECH Non-Fin 4:27.28 4:27.28
4 302 Dai JONES 4:27.42 6:35.22 4:27.42
5 309 Chris HEWGILL 4:52.39 4:39.71 4:39.71
6 303 Alan McENTEGGART Cluster 4:51.94 5:07.28 4:51.94
7 315 David DOIG 4:56.50 4:58.62 4:56.50
8 322 Steve BIRCH Team Turtlehead 5:00.47 5:05.11 5:00.47
9 308 Peter MARCROFT 5:09.62 5:08.60 5:08.60
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10 307 Stephen STUBLEY 5:12.83 5:16.44 5:12.83
11 311 Gary LANGFORD 5:24.42 5:24.42
12 321 Dave BEARDSMORE 5:49.94 6:16.35 5:49.94
13 306 Chris YEOMANS 5:57.22 5:57.22
14 310 Colin GRAY Banzai Bees 6:01.49 6:08.41 6:01.49

Race 8  Senior Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 298 Sarah FINNEY Brookes In Gear 418299 5:10.98 4:59.77 4:59.77
2 299 Suzy OSBORN;4 PL 5:25.49 5:32.40 5:25.49
3 297 Amy BOARDWELL 5:45.93 5:35.15 5:35.15
4 1297 Jo Black 5:56.79 5:50.14 5:50.14

Race 9  Senior Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Spons Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 205 Adam WILLMOTT Foes Racing 439157 3:35.51 3:35.84 3:35.51
2 157 Rob BREAKWELL RHR 3:38.51 3:44.45 3:38.51
3 223 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles 3:43.43 3:41.85 3:41.85
4 210 Pete CRUMP Fort Royal 3:44.46 3:48.19 3:44.46
5 180 - 3:57.24 3:48.93 3:48.93
6 160 Neil COUSINS TF Tuned Shox 3:49.79 3:50.63 3:49.79
7 167 Matt GILL 5:28.21 3:51.21 3:51.21
8 186 Richard PAYNE SIS Racing/Hutchinson 43376 3:51.23 3:54.74 3:51.23
9 174 Alun LEWIS Manchester University 3:57.61 3:52.87 3:52.87

10 208 Andy AYERS Astonhill.Devo 434362 3:52.90 3:52.90
11 179 Alex MARSHALL Leckhampton Hill Collective 4:06.85 3:52.93 3:52.93
12 168 Mike GRIFFITHS Pearce Cycles RT 4:08.01 3:54.74 3:54.74
13 248 Mark READYHOUGH 4:14.39 3:55.63 3:55.63
14 244 Phil MOWATT RapidRacers 4:03.31 3:56.63 3:56.63
15 194 Tom SMART Royal-Ancillotti 425309 Non-Fin 3:58.06 3:58.06
16 211 Jim HARDY High Peak Cycles/Kenda/Race 3:58.79 3:58.14 3:58.14
17 250 Rob SCULLION Team Summit Cycles 3:58.81 3:58.81
18 212 Dewi WILLIAMS 439374 4:04.89 3:58.98 3:58.98
19 219 Craig GRIFFITHS 4:04.97 4:00.76 4:00.76
20 221 David ADDISON Pearce Cycles RT 4:14.19 4:01.41 4:01.41
21 257 Adam TAYLOR 4:07.60 4:03.95 4:03.95
22 150 Simon BAGGOT Optix 4:04.34 4:04.34
23 170 Nick IRELAND 4:14.61 4:04.44 4:04.44
24 204 Jim WILLIAMS 4:20.32 4:04.45 4:04.45
25 161 Tom COX 4:12.78 4:06.16 4:06.16
26 261 Kris READ 4:06.31 4:06.31
27 242 Anton COLOMBO 4:45.42 4:07.89 4:07.89
28 166 Jon FRENCH 4:12.15 4:08.16 4:08.16
29 229 Tom DALE 441461 4:11.45 4:08.54 4:08.54
30 278 George MAY 4:40.71 4:09.50 4:09.50
31 217 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kenda 4:10.94 4:16.48 4:10.94
32 235 Will HAYDEN Team Skene 4:11.36 4:17.44 4:11.36
33 188 Blake PRIME Manchester University 4:18.78 4:12.23 4:12.23
34 259 Ben WARRICK WD Environmental 4:14.78 4:12.61 4:12.61
35 224 - 4:26.32 4:13.34 4:13.34
36 207 Richard ABRAHAM Leisure Lakes 4:13.57 4:15.02 4:13.57
37 153 Mark BARTON 4:14.09 4:14.09
38 151 Peter BALLIN 434100 4:15.72 4:19.57 4:15.72
39 178 Tim MALLINSON In Gear/Brooks Cycles 4:32.32 4:17.42 4:17.42
40 245 Miles PARRY-JONES 4:31.16 4:19.91 4:19.91
41 239 Andy LOU University Of Derby 4:24.75 4:21.49 4:21.49
42 181 Tristan MAYOR The Lounge 4:30.06 4:21.59 4:21.59
43 163 David DUNGWORTH 4:28.49 4:22.11 4:22.11
44 253 Edward MORRIS Manchester University 4:38.42 4:22.87 4:22.87
45 233 Dan HAINES 4:25.50 4:22.97 4:22.97
46 258 Stephen WALLIS Imperial College 4:23.84 4:35.03 4:23.84
47 187 Matt PRICE Midlands And Borders DH Clu 4:29.52 4:24.37 4:24.37
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48 201 Jonathan WALKER Manchester Uni 4:50.91 4:25.66 4:25.66
49 189 Allan PUGH Realm Racing 4:26.69 4:29.82 4:26.69
50 243 Chris MORRIS 4:27.33 6:03.08 4:27.33
51 199 Stephen TURNER Phyz-Ed Racing 4:27.64 4:27.51 4:27.51
52 238 Tudor JONES 4:29.55 4:29.55
53 155 Stuart BOND The Hills Have Eyes 5:17.55 4:32.43 4:32.43
54 280 Chris LAZENBY 4:33.35 4:33.35
55 230 Robert EDWARDS Imperial College 4:37.23 4:37.23
56 184 Graham MOORE Leisure Lakes 441155 4:39.49 4:39.49
57 176 Alistair MACKINL 4:44.09 5:37.20 4:44.09
58 164 Gareth EDWARDS Manchester Uni/Team Sperm 4:44.34 4:44.90 4:44.34
59 234 Stephen HARDCAST 4:44.55 4:50.65 4:44.55
60 249 - 4:48.87 Non-Fin 4:48.87
61 275 Jason ROEBUCK 4:55.91 4:49.37 4:49.37
62 252 Richard McGRATH 439606 4:49.40 4:49.40
63 200 Luke TWIGG 431921 4:56.09 4:53.17 4:53.17
64 254 Stuart SHARP University Of Derby 5:07.50 4:59.16 4:59.16
65 171 Adam JOHNSON 442500 Non-Fin 5:04.44 5:04.44
66 240 Paul BOTT University Of Birmingham 5:10.92 5:10.92
67 255 Alastair STANTON Team Sketchy 6:36.51 5:25.57 5:25.57
68 158 Andrew CARTER Bikes Direct Holywell 5:30.15 05:30.1
69 276 Matthew JONES 5:44.86 5:44.86
70 1242 - ??? 5:46.76 5:46.76
71 279 Ryan FORREST Birmingham University 5:48.87 5:48.87
72 246 Peter HARDY 5:53.90 5:53.90
73 277 John BLACKADDER 6:05.00 6:05.00
74 206 Marc WINSPEAR University Of Derby 6:14.70 6:32.45 6:14.70

Race 10  Expert Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 6 Rowan SORRELL Mojo Suspension/Fox Clothin 3:43.24 3:34.16 3:34.16
2 100 Jamie FAULKNER Ancillotti UK 417677 3:40.13 3:34.17 3:34.17
3 105 Stuart JENKINSON Hotlines Foes/Rock Oil 4268 4:03.54 3:35.28 3:35.28
4 104 Alex FLORIAN 421760 3:41.19 3:35.95 3:35.95
5 118 Chris SINDEN 433853 3:35.99 3:37.70 3:35.99
6 110 Damian STINTON 423955 3:39.94 3:38.27 3:38.27
7 117 Mark WEIGHTMAN 3:41.20 3:39.48 3:39.48
8 112 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 3:46.40 3:40.53 3:40.53
9 113 Dave RICHARDSON Beaumont Racing 418303 3:45.62 3:41.85 3:41.85

10 108 Robin WEAVER 3:43.57 3:43.65 3:43.57
11 106 Alex STOCK 435061 3:45.45 3:44.68 3:44.68
12 103 John HOLBROOK Aston Hill.Com 428402 3:46.76 3:47.54 3:46.76
13 111 Ian WHITE Pearce Cycles RT 406317 3:55.61 3:47.71 3:47.71

Race 11  Elite Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 3 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 3:20.02 3:22.14 3:20.02
2 1 Jonny CHEETHAM Halfords Bikehut 428808 3:24.00 3:24.13 3:24.00
3 4 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT 3:28.25 3:26.60 3:26.60
4 5 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT 3:29.27 3:27.86 3:27.86
5 2 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing 406989 3:29.35 7:32.09 3:29.35
6 9 Tom BRAITHWAITE Vertical Access 429485 3:29.51 3:29.99 3:29.51
7 10 Dave DUGGAN Yeti Europe 424920 4:18.47 3:39.47 3:39.47
8 12 Kris HARGREAVES Giant UK 428581 3:42.13 3:42.13
9 11 Ashley CROSS 403410 4:27.09 4:27.09

Race 12  Gnd Veteran Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 399 Jane BRAITHWAITE 6:57.39 6:57.39

Race 13  Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best
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1 496 Caroline MACKINL Southerndownhill.Com 439114 4:56.64 4:44.54 4:44.54
2 298 Sarah FINNEY Brookes In Gear 418299 5:10.98 4:59.77 4:59.77
3 497 Nicky BELTON Aston Hill 5:32.37 5:18.49 5:18.49
4 699 Aimee DIX Team Skene 5:45.16 5:22.53 5:22.53
5 299 Suzy OSBORN;4 PL 5:25.49 5:32.40 5:25.49
6 297 Amy BOARDWELL 5:45.93 5:35.15 5:35.15
7 1297 Jo Black 5:56.79 5:50.14 5:50.14
8 399 Jane BRAITHWAITE 6:57.39 6:57.39
9 498 Paula DONOGHUE 7:07.79 7:07.79

Race 14  Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 3 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 3:20.02 3:22.14 3:20.02
2 1 Jonny CHEETHAM Halfords Bikehut 428808 3:24.00 3:24.13 3:24.00
3 4 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT 3:28.25 3:26.60 3:26.60
4 5 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT 3:29.27 3:27.86 3:27.86
5 535 Tom DEACON 429020 3:28.62 3:32.35 3:28.62
6 2 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing 406989 3:29.35 7:32.09 3:29.35
7 536 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 3:39.10 3:29.44 3:29.44
8 9 Tom BRAITHWAITE Vertical Access 429485 3:29.51 3:29.99 3:29.51
9 533 - 3:32.69 3:29.67 3:29.67

10 448 Steven JONES Dirt Magazine 102400 3:29.78 3:33.37 3:29.78
11 644 Brendan FAIRCLOU Royal Orange 434243 3:38.49 3:32.66 3:32.66
12 6 Rowan SORRELL Mojo Suspension/Fox Clothin 3:43.24 3:34.16 3:34.16
13 100 Jamie FAULKNER Ancillotti UK 417677 3:40.13 3:34.17 3:34.17
14 562 Simon PARKINSON Descent.World.Co.Uk 430000 3:46.14 3:35.00 3:35.00
15 105 Stuart JENKINSON Hotlines Foes/Rock Oil 4268 4:03.54 3:35.28 3:35.28
16 205 Adam WILLMOTT Foes Racing 439157 3:35.51 3:35.84 3:35.51
17 104 Alex FLORIAN 421760 3:41.19 3:35.95 3:35.95
18 118 Chris SINDEN 433853 3:35.99 3:37.70 3:35.99
19 547 James McKNIGHT Bertie Maffoons 3:36.86 3:37.29 3:36.86
20 523 Mike STRICKLAND Somerset Bike Centre 430790 4:04.88 3:37.16 3:37.16
21 110 Damian STINTON 423955 3:39.94 3:38.27 3:38.27
22 157 Rob BREAKWELL RHR 3:38.51 3:44.45 3:38.51
23 10 Dave DUGGAN Yeti Europe 424920 4:18.47 3:39.47 3:39.47
24 117 - 3:41.20 3:39.48 3:39.48
25 112 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 3:46.40 3:40.53 3:40.53
26 223 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles 3:43.43 3:41.85 3:41.85
27 113 Dave RICHARDSON Beaumont Racing 418303 3:45.62 3:41.85 3:41.85
28 12 Kris HARGREAVES Giant UK 428581 3:42.13 3:42.13
29 458 Stefan GLEED Rapidracers.Com 3:42.25 4:13.88 3:42.25
30 532 James STOCK 434581 3:43.45 3:58.36 3:43.45
31 640 Richard THOMAS Ancillotti UK 431079 3:43.53 3:49.72 3:43.53
32 108 - 3:43.57 3:43.65 3:43.57
33 616 Nick LINDSAY DDR 3:43.76 3:53.71 3:43.76
34 700 Joshua BRYCELAND Royal Racing Gbr 199003233:44.41 3:50.24 3:44.41
35 210 Pete CRUMP Fort Royal 3:44.46 3:48.19 3:44.46
36 106 Alex STOCK 435061 3:45.45 3:44.68 3:44.68
37 525 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 3:53.38 3:44.94 3:44.94
38 432 Jono SIMPSON Pearce Cycles RT 417494 3:46.14 3:46.14
39 502 Ben DEAKIN EMBC Dorset 3:50.70 3:46.61 3:46.61
40 103 John HOLBROOK Aston Hill.Com 428402 3:46.76 3:47.54 3:46.76
41 411 Dylan JENKINS Jensonmotorsport.Co.Uk 3:51.64 3:47.52 3:47.52
42 643 Andrew COOPER 834036 3:49.00 3:47.58 3:47.58
43 111 Ian WHITE Pearce Cycles RT 406317 3:55.61 3:47.71 3:47.71
44 180 - 3:57.24 3:48.93 3:48.93
45 160 Neil COUSINS TF Tuned Shox 3:49.79 3:50.63 3:49.79
46 549 Dan PARDESI Wylie And Holand Racing 3:49.92 3:57.01 3:49.92
47 449 Simon PATON Descent-World 405398 3:53.76 3:50.34 3:50.34
48 167 Matt GILL 5:28.21 3:51.21 3:51.21
49 186 Richard PAYNE SIS Racing/Hutchinson 43376 3:51.23 3:54.74 3:51.23
50 501 Robbie DAVIES Team Skene 3:52.32 4:35.05 3:52.32
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51 174 Alun LEWIS Manchester University 3:57.61 3:52.87 3:52.87
52 208 Andy AYERS Astonhill.Devo 434362 3:52.90 3:52.90
53 179 Alex MARSHALL Leckhampton Hill Collective 4:06.85 3:52.93 3:52.93
54 457 John FINNEY 3:57.65 3:53.15 3:53.15
55 609 Frank GALLAGHER High Peak Cycles/661 4:02.53 3:53.46 3:53.46
56 630 Stephen THOMPSON 3:54.26 4:09.26 3:54.26
57 668 Matthew PARKINSO Descent-World.Co.Uk 435841 3:54.45 3:59.78 3:54.45
58 168 Mike GRIFFITHS Pearce Cycles RT 4:08.01 3:54.74 3:54.74
59 248 Mark READYHOUGH 4:14.39 3:55.63 3:55.63
60 441 Philip GRAY Rave Racing 439813 4:12.37 3:55.79 3:55.79
61 244 Phil MOWATT RapidRacers 4:03.31 3:56.63 3:56.63
62 642 Ralph JONES 2 3:59.70 3:56.93 3:56.93
63 510 Edward WARBURTON High Peak Cycles/661 4:18.88 3:57.86 3:57.86
64 194 Tom SMART Royal-Ancillotti 425309 Non-Fin 3:58.06 3:58.06
65 446 Craig BROMLEY Raidracers.Com 443218 4:00.25 3:58.11 3:58.11
66 211 Jim HARDY High Peak Cycles/Kenda/Race 3:58.79 3:58.14 3:58.14
67 521 Paul ASTON 440240 3:59.28 3:58.31 3:58.31
68 250 Rob SCULLION Team Summit Cycles 3:58.81 3:58.81
69 212 Dewi WILLIAMS 439374 4:04.89 3:58.98 3:58.98
70 718 Joseph SMITH 442968 3:59.65 4:04.21 3:59.65
71 219 Craig GRIFFITHS 4:04.97 4:00.76 4:00.76
72 444 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kenda 4:05.36 4:01.08 4:01.08
73 221 David ADDISON Pearce Cycles RT 4:14.19 4:01.41 4:01.41
74 637 Daryl UPTON 4:04.37 4:01.79 4:01.79
75 607 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 4:01.91 4:03.31 4:01.91
76 634 Christian FAIRCL 439373 4:02.18 4:06.81 4:02.18
77 653 Ben JOYCE Ancillotti UK 439626 4:03.34 4:14.24 4:03.34
78 716 Sam DALE 441460 4:03.65 4:03.63 4:03.63
79 257 Adam TAYLOR 4:07.60 4:03.95 4:03.95
80 150 Simon BAGGOT Optix 4:04.34 4:04.34
81 313 Ian HUTCHINSON 4:07.57 4:04.37 4:04.37
82 170 Nick IRELAND 4:14.61 4:04.44 4:04.44
83 204 Jim WILLIAMS 4:20.32 4:04.45 4:04.45
84 635 John RATHBONE Realm Racing 4:04.89 4:25.05 4:04.89
85 714 Joseph HORTON 4:05.15 4:25.54 4:05.15
86 513 Daniel YEOMANS 4:11.00 4:05.59 4:05.59
87 641 James CONSIDINE Downhiller.Com 4:05.97 4:07.16 4:05.97
88 161 Tom COX 4:12.78 4:06.16 4:06.16
89 261 Kris READ 4:06.31 4:06.31
90 519 James ROTHWELL Leisure Lakes 435359 4:06.46 4:06.46
91 554 Craig WALCHESTER 4:25.82 4:07.07 4:07.07
92 437 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR 4:07.43 4:07.43
93 439 Neil EDGAR;4 PLA 4:28.91 4:07.61 4:07.61
94 242 Anton COLOMBO 4:45.42 4:07.89 4:07.89
95 166 Jon FRENCH 4:12.15 4:08.16 4:08.16
96 229 Tom DALE 441461 4:11.45 4:08.54 4:08.54
97 278 George MAY 4:40.71 4:09.50 4:09.50
98 617 Anthony MILLIAR Somerset Bike Centre 4:09.97 4:36.00 4:09.97
99 636 Elliot MACHIN Lloyds Cycles 4:10.09 4:15.61 4:10.09

100 438 Adrian BRADLEY Beics Betws 4:10.60 4:13.90 4:10.60
101 610 Jack GRAHAM Astonhill.Com Junior Develo 4:10.91 4:28.05 4:10.91
102 217 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kenda 4:10.94 4:16.48 4:10.94
103 422 Glyn LILES JE James.Co.Uk 425710 4:15.68 4:10.98 4:10.98
104 466 Tim WEBB Southerndownhill.Com 4:10.98 4:15.80 4:10.98
105 235 Will HAYDEN Team Skene 4:11.36 4:17.44 4:11.36
106 188 Blake PRIME Manchester University 4:18.78 4:12.23 4:12.23
107 259 Ben WARRICK WD Environmental 4:14.78 4:12.61 4:12.61
108 531 Ben CALVERT High Peak Cycles 661 4:19.74 4:12.74 4:12.74
109 639 Tom STONELL Aston Hill Junior Developme 4:16.07 4:13.28 4:13.28
110 224 - 4:26.32 4:13.34 4:13.34
111 207 Richard ABRAHAM Leisure Lakes 4:13.57 4:15.02 4:13.57
112 153 Mark BARTON 4:14.09 4:14.09
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113 431 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing 436886 4:59.08 4:15.01 4:15.01
114 528 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 4:15.09 4:18.41 4:15.09
115 626 Robert HOLT Realm Racing 4:15.27 4:22.50 4:15.27
116 151 Peter BALLIN 434100 4:15.72 4:19.57 4:15.72
117 633 Joel CHIDLEY Realm Racing 4:18.46 4:16.29 4:16.29
118 472 Matt BEIGHTON Twat Racing 4:20.41 4:16.77 4:16.77
119 611 Damian GROVES Brian Rourke Cycles 4:16.87 4:20.44 4:16.87
120 178 Tim MALLINSON In Gear/Brooks Cycles 4:32.32 4:17.42 4:17.42
121 451 Steve CROWLEY 4:17.71 4:25.73 4:17.71
122 447 Chris BATTY JE James 423665 4:18.41 4:30.45 4:18.41
123 659 Craig ROSE Realm Racing 4:23.22 4:18.88 4:18.88
124 613 Ashley HODGETTS Somerset Bike Centre 198811 4:19.15 4:19.10 4:19.10
125 440 Nick STEVENS Oztown/Culina 4:19.58 4:42.75 4:19.58
126 245 Miles PARRY-JONE 4:31.16 4:19.91 4:19.91
127 638 Owain JAMES 442865 4:20.71 Non-Fin 4:20.71
128 500 Chris BREEZE 4:21.33 4:21.46 4:21.33
129 239 Andy LOU University Of Derby 4:24.75 4:21.49 4:21.49
130 181 Tristan MAYOR The Lounge 4:30.06 4:21.59 4:21.59
131 163 David DUNGWORTH 4:28.49 4:22.11 4:22.11
132 645 Simon BARTLE 4:22.79 4:22.79
133 253 Edward MORRIS Manchester University 4:38.42 4:22.87 4:22.87
134 233 Dan HAINES 4:25.50 4:22.97 4:22.97
135 418 Gregg TAYLOR 4:36.77 4:23.03 4:23.03
136 530 Richard GILBERT 4:23.16 4:23.16
137 434 Peter WARD Rapid Racers 4:30.26 4:23.64 4:23.64
138 258 Stephen WALLIS Imperial College 4:23.84 4:35.03 4:23.84
139 187 Matt PRICE Midlands And Borders DH Clu 4:29.52 4:24.37 4:24.37
140 305 David WILLIAMS 4:25.05 4:42.95 4:25.05
141 415 Glen PRICE 4:25.45 4:28.85 4:25.45
142 201 Jonathan WALKER Manchester Uni 4:50.91 4:25.66 4:25.66
143 406 Paul EDWARDS Phyz-Ed Racing 4:25.78 5:10.33 4:25.78
144 632 Jamie JONES 4:26.56 4:58.70 4:26.56
145 608 Russell EDWARDS 4:26.63 4:31.68 4:26.63
146 189 Allan PUGH Realm Racing 4:26.69 4:29.82 4:26.69
147 11 Ashley CROSS 403410 4:27.09 4:27.09
148 318 Michael LEECH Non-Fin 4:27.28 4:27.28
149 243 Chris MORRIS 4:27.33 6:03.08 4:27.33
150 302 Dai JONES 4:27.42 6:35.22 4:27.42
151 199 Stephen TURNER Phyz-Ed Racing 4:27.64 4:27.51 4:27.51
152 400 Richard BATCHELO Nationwide Cycling Club 4:30.81 4:27.83 4:27.83
153 435 Alex SLATER Rave Racing 439259 4:30.04 4:27.85 4:27.85
154 529 Mat KEMP Aston Hill Junior Developme 4:49.03 4:29.09 4:29.09
155 404 Keith CLARKE 4:29.21 4:37.96 4:29.21
156 238 Tudor JONES 4:29.55 4:29.55
157 401 Mat BEAL JE James 4:29.83 4:31.72 4:29.83
158 526 James SMART 431414 4:38.06 4:29.89 4:29.89
159 520 Peter YATES Stourport Specialist Cycles 4:30.62 4:30.36 4:30.36
160 408 Dave HAWKES Team Fubar 4:30.50 4:36.14 4:30.50
161 405 Richard COOPER All Show No Go 4:31.15 4:43.66 4:31.15
162 629 Gavin GEORGE Realm Racing 4:32.31 4:37.09 4:32.31
163 155 Stuart BOND The Hills Have Eyes 5:17.55 4:32.43 4:32.43
164 407 Dennis HARRISON Aston Hill.Com 4:32.73 4:32.91 4:32.73
165 280 Chris LAZENBY 4:33.35 4:33.35
166 647 William DAVIES 4:34.47 5:13.70 4:34.47
167 230 Robert EDWARDS Imperial College 4:37.23 4:37.23
168 452 Chris DAINTON WD Environmental 4:38.00 5:25.30 4:38.00
169 732 Alex WILLIAMS Aston Hill.Com Rutland 4:38.45 4:42.90 4:38.45
170 184 Graham MOORE Leisure Lakes 441155 4:39.49 4:39.49
171 309 Chris HEWGILL 4:52.39 4:39.71 4:39.71
172 420 Ian WARBY Astonhill.Com 4:41.79 4:48.49 4:41.79
173 402 Darren BUTTRILL All Show No Go 5:32.66 4:41.84 4:41.84
174 461 Stephen ORMEROD 4:55.44 4:41.90 4:41.90
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175 720 Rory HAMMOND Pearce Cycles RT 4:42.88 6:05.90 4:42.88
176 412 Adrian LAWRENCE 4:43.31 4:53.66 4:43.31
177 176 Alistair MACKINL 4:44.09 5:37.20 4:44.09
178 164 Gareth EDWARDS Manchester Uni/Team Sperm 4:44.34 4:44.90 4:44.34
179 234 Stephen HARDCAST 4:44.55 4:50.65 4:44.55
180 548 Adam MORGAN 5:59.65 4:47.19 4:47.19
181 707 Alex WILLIAMS PO 4:47.94 5:03.96 4:47.94
182 249 - 4:48.87 Non-Fin 4:48.87
183 606 Ben CRUMP 4:48.98 5:00.72 4:48.98
184 631 Sam BIRCH Team Skene 4:49.31 4:53.64 4:49.31
185 275 Jason ROEBUCK 4:55.91 4:49.37 4:49.37
186 252 Richard McGRATH 439606 4:49.40 4:49.40
187 717 Rob BUNNING 437002 4:55.32 4:50.53 4:50.53
188 715 Louis SWANN The PPC Image Lab 4:51.22 4:51.72 4:51.22
189 654 Chris MANDER 440334 5:54.40 4:51.40 4:51.40
190 303 Alan McENTEGGART Cluster 4:51.94 5:07.28 4:51.94
191 200 Luke TWIGG 431921 4:56.09 4:53.17 4:53.17
192 504 Oli JONES 4:54.21 5:38.85 4:54.21
193 656 Matt PARDESI 4:56.06 4:56.57 4:56.06
194 315 David DOIG 4:56.50 4:58.62 4:56.50
195 538 Colin BATE Birmingham University 4:57.55 4:57.55
196 350 Phil SMART 440791 4:57.95 5:05.57 4:57.95
197 254 Stuart SHARP University Of Derby 5:07.50 4:59.16 4:59.16
198 552 Paul RUSCOE 4:59.74 5:15.83 4:59.74
199 602 Tim BREEZE 5:00.13 5:00.13
200 322 Steve BIRCH Team Turtlehead 5:00.47 5:05.11 5:00.47
201 664 Jonathan FOSTER- Leisure Lakes 5:00.65 5:15.33 5:00.65
202 542 Oliver DALE Team Sketchy 5:02.10 5:00.90 5:00.90
203 516 Mark HICKS 5:01.00 5:01.00
204 705 Joby NEWSON Team Truth 5:02.07 5:21.13 5:02.07
205 730 Stefan THOMAS Bedstone College 5:41.56 5:03.93 5:03.93
206 171 Adam JOHNSON 442500 Non-Fin 5:04.44 5:04.44
207 651 Brad FROST FWS Racing 5:04.52 5:04.52
208 657 Lewis PETTY Colne Valley Cycles 5:08.03 5:08.74 5:08.03
209 443 Nick HULCOOP 5:08.08 5:11.50 5:08.08
210 615 Andy JONES Back In Black Racing 5:08.28 5:08.28
211 308 Peter MARCROFT 5:09.62 5:08.60 5:08.60
212 515 Andrew STANFORD 442645 5:15.64 5:10.35 5:10.35
213 240 Paul BOTT University Of Birmingham 5:10.92 5:10.92
214 307 Stephen STUBLEY 5:12.83 5:16.44 5:12.83
215 430 Lee SARSFIELD 5:13.23 5:21.66 5:13.23
216 564 Ryan STOPFORD High Peak Cycles Glossop 5:35.09 5:15.04 5:15.04
217 601 Sean BARRETT Wilnecote Motors Racing 5:15.22 5:43.73 5:15.22
218 706 Daniel SHEERAN Bedstone College 5:17.19 5:32.17 5:17.19
219 725 Bob HEATHCOTE 5:52.69 5:18.54 5:18.54
220 669 Dave ROBERTS Nakedracing.Co.Uk 5:18.85 6:40.94 5:18.85
221 619 Ben PALMER 5:20.81 5:20.81
222 469 Chris OAKLEY 5:21.19 5:21.19
223 311 Gary LANGFORD 5:24.42 5:24.42
224 255 Alastair STANTON Team Sketchy 6:36.51 5:25.57 5:25.57
225 650 Chris FELL 5:37.92 5:25.88 5:25.88
226 701 James DOWER Pilling Motor Group 6:18.19 5:26.33 5:26.33
227 603 James BUCKNALL Wilnecote Motors Racing Non-Fin 5:26.39 5:26.39
228 627 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing 5:27.50 5:35.92 5:27.50
229 625 Nic CROSLAND Realm Racing 5:32.16 5:28.46 5:28.46
230 726 Todd KEARNEY 5:28.69 5:47.69 5:28.69
231 557 Elliot WILSON 5:29.14 5:29.14
232 622 Steven THOMSON 5:29.15 5:31.64 5:29.15
233 158 Andrew CARTER Bikes Direct Holywell 5:30.15
234 550 Adam PICKERSGILL 5:30.41 5:33.64 5:30.41
235 649 Tom EVANS 5:31.37 5:30.64 5:30.64
236 648 Tom ENGLAND 5:37.17 5:43.67 5:37.17
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237 704 Callum MELVILLE 5:41.64 6:05.56 5:41.64
238 276 Matthew JONES 5:44.86 5:44.86
239 468 James HOLLINS 5:46.02 5:46.02
240 1242 Not Anton Columb ??? 5:46.76 5:46.76
241 279 Ryan FORREST Birmingham University 5:48.87 5:48.87
242 321 Dave BEARDSMORE 5:49.94 6:16.35 5:49.94
243 419 Kevin VAUGHAN 5:53.29 5:53.29
244 246 Peter HARDY 5:53.90 5:53.90
245 712 Ben WALLER JJB Sports 5:54.60 5:54.60
246 306 Chris YEOMANS 5:57.22 5:57.22
247 310 Colin GRAY Banzai Bees 6:01.49 6:08.41 6:01.49
248 709 Robert GRAY Banzai Bees/Uttoxeter Cycle 6:02.83 6:35.17 6:02.83
249 724 Tom HARDING 6:12.93 6:02.84 6:02.84
250 277 John BLACKADDER 6:05.00 6:05.00
251 721 Ben CLARK 6:39.42 6:12.56 6:12.56
252 206 Marc WINSPEAR University Of Derby 6:14.70 6:32.45 6:14.70
253 506 Paul MANSON 6:34.37 6:34.37
254 658 Ben RALPHS Team Sketchy 7:47.22 6:39.60 6:39.60
255 620 Daniel QUALTER 6:44.46 7:24.23 6:44.46
256 666 William JONES 6:55.48 7:22.80 6:55.48
257 462 Richard POWELL Warehouse Gym 7:03.18 8:13.82 7:03.18
258 711 Alex EDWARDS 7:10.69 7:10.69
259 518 Rick BAILEY 441512 7:25.12 7:25.12
260 665 Billy HOLLINS 7:29.43 7:29.43
261 708 Byron STUBLEY 8:02.09 8:23.22 8:02.09
262 729 Rowley SMITH Bedstone College 8:03.87 Non-Fin 8:03.87
263 731 Jacob UNDERWOOD 8:45.18 8:45.18
264 667 Matt MAYERS 13:30   13:30
265 456 Nicholas EYRE Team Bulldog 13:54 17:10 13:54
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